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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH NORTH
CAROLINA STATE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE, 2018 EDITION
(HEREWITH SHOWN AS N.C.S.R.B.C.).

2. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

3. STUD WALL DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO ALL N.C.S.R.B.C.
REQUIREMENTS

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL USE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS IN ALL
LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY N.C.S.R.B.C., 2018 EDITION, SECTION
R308.4.

5. ANY HABITABLE ROOM SHALL MEET ALL LIGHT/VENTILATION AND
EGRESS AS REQUIRED BY N.C.S.R.B.C. 2018 EDITION, SECTIONS R-303.1
AND R-310.1.

6. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS ARE 2X6 FRAME
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHOWN ON FLOOR
PLANS ARE 2X4 FRAME UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. ALL ANGLED WALLS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS ARE 45 UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. ALL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DPI RATING OF 25. BUILDER
SHALL VERIFY WITH WINDOW MANUFACTURER THAT UNITS INSTALLED
MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS AS PER N.C.S.R.B.C., 2018 EDITION, TABLE
301.2(4).

9. ENERGY EFFICIENCY REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SPECIFIC CLIMATE
ZONE WHERE STRUCTURE IS BEING BUILT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CHAPTER 11 OF THE N.C.S.R.B.C., 2018 EDITION, AS SHOWN IN
SECTION N1101.2.

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

1. PLANS ARE DESIGNED TO THE 2018 N.C.S.R.B.C.

2. HOUSE IS DESIGNED FOR 115 MPH ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED (89 MPH NOMINAL
DESIGN WIND SPEED), EXPOSURE B.

3. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE MIN. 1/2" DIAMETER AND SHALL EXTEND 7" MIN. INTO
MASONRY OR CONCRETE. BOLTS TO BE NO MORE THAN 6' O.C. AND WITHIN 12" FROM
THE CORNER.

4. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: 28-10"

5. COMPONENT & CLADDING DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADS:

MEAN ROOF HGT: UPTO30' 30-1"TO35 35-1"TO 40' 40-1"TO 45
ZONE 1 16.5,-18.0 17.3,-18.9 17.3,-18.9 17.3,-18.9
ZONE 2 16.5,-21.0 17.3,-22.1 17.3,-22.1 17.3,-22.1
ZONE 3 16.5,-21.0 17.3,-22.1 17.3,-22.1 17.3,-22.1
ZONE 4 18.0,-19.5 18.9,-20.5 18.9,-20.5 18.9,-20.5
ZONE 5 18.0,-24.1  18.9,-25.3 18.9,-25.3 18.9,-25.3

6. MINIMUM VALUES FOR ENERGY COMPLIANCE:  Zone 4

7. MAXIMUM GLAZING U-FACTOR: .35

8. INSULATING VALUES: CEILING: R-49 / WALLS: R-15/ FLOOR: R-19
SLABS: R-10. CODE REFERENCE: TABLE N1102.1

MATERIALS LEGEND

() /| Fmisriwoop
FILL

EARTH/COMPACT

CONCRETE @ FOUGH
WOOD
BRICK Z BLOCKING
ey
CONGRETE 1222222222 PLYWOOD
BLOCK/STONE S
BATT INSULATION

STEEL

RIGID
INSULATION

AREA CALCULATIONS

UNHEATED (SQ. FT.) UNFINISHED (SQ. FT.)

HEATED (SQ. FT.)

1ST FLOOR: 1163 GARAGE: 260 BASEMENT: N/A

2ND FLOOR: 834 FRONT PORCH: 112 1ST FLOOR: N/A

PATIO: 100 2ND FLOOR: N/A

TOTAL: 1997 ATTIC: N/A
TOTAL: 472

TOTAL: N/A

OVERALL DIMENSIONS

WIDTH: 31'-6"
DEPTH: 56'-0"

TOILET ACCESSORIES LEGEND

PROVIDE 2X4 BLOCKING IN THE WALL FOR THE FOLLOWING:

B TOWEL BAR

TP TOILET PAPER HOLDER
TR TOWEL RING

MC MEDICINE CABINET

MR MAGAZINE RACK

FOUNDATION VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

(REFERENCE: N.C.S.R.B.C. 2018 EDITION SECTION R408)

NOT APPLICABLE WITH SLAB FOUNDATIONS

ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS

NATURAL ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS |MECHANICAL ROOF VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

1535 SQ. FT. _ 1535 SQ. FT.

= 10.23 SQ. FT. VENT REQ'D = 5.128Q. FT. VENT REQ'D
150 300

BUILDER TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE BUILDER TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE
VENTILATING AS REQUIRED PER CODE VENTILATING AS REQUIRED PER CODE

|
T T 1T

NSRRI S AT V1]

I
| I

=

E

A=

PRIMARY SUITE

16-4'%12-2"

GARAGE [

| 2-2'x20-4"

COVERED ENTRY

PATIO

10-0'%10-0"

DINING

14-2%10-2"

KITCHEN T_ ]

REF
14-2%13¢ ||
I

FAMILY

14-8'%15-4"

—

19-1'%6-0"

[m] o

.

BR #3

13-8%10-4'

BR #2

10-4%11-6"

FRESH
T

:PAIN

This document is property of
Garman Homes Inc, and was
prepared for their use only.
The plans, elevations,
illustrations, and other material
contained within this set may
not be reproduced, either in
part or wholly, in any manner
without the express written
permission of Garman Homes,
Inc. All right reserved and
protected under federal law.

Project Number
Project Number

Plan Number
FP-1850

AZALEA

SER ELEVATION B
LOT 0161 SERENITY

Drawn By
MMH

=/]].Fﬂ=

Checked By

JM

[ —

I

FINISHED I

STORAGE I

5-8'20-4" e
14-8%1 16"

Date Drawn
4/8/20
Revision Date
7/1/20
4/5/22
11/8/22
2/15/23

I
|
| Sheet
|



RIDGE VENT

BRACKET PER BUILDER

FIBERGLASS SHINGLE
ROOF

BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING

CEMENTITIOUS SIDING

—=——— CORNER TRIM AS SPEC

4"TRIM @ WINDOWS AND

DOORS

—— 10"SQ. COL. WITH
12" BOX ON 16" 5Q.

BRICK PIER

NOTE:

PROVIDERAILS @

PORCH ONLY IF

REQUIRED BY CODE

N

|
Y
MIN.

15" MIN. HGT.
FOUNDATION FRONT
GRADE TO FINISHED

FRONT PORCH

BRICK VENEER FND. WALL

NOTE - SLOPE ALL GRADES AWAY FROM HOUSE FOR POSITIVE DRAINAGE

o
BOX SIZE —
i Y —— ¢ i
: | 11 T 11T T I 1
- 7 WINDOWS o
r & 121
B - % BRACKETS PER 1O
- & ) BUILDER
5.8 r
r ONDFIN.FIR|
: N -
5 :
- - INDOWS
: & : S
- > © — B —
1 UL TTTTITTTITTTTITTTT0d &~ — e
I I I I I I I | |
[Rmmmll T T T T T T T T 1 1 [ [ | [
L L L1 ‘ ‘ [
ISTFIN.FIR.N ] —l ] -
N E s mamn AN NRRNNNNERRNRNE] T
(MAIN FOUSE) % o o s I
—]
COLUMN DETAILS i 7O TO CRaE
== AS PER SITE
1/4" = 1-0"
1/8" = 1-0"
RIDGE VENT
FIBERGLASS SHINGLE ROOF =
—_— I
SHAKE SIDING
i RIDGE VENT —]
Q —
6‘3 — —
— — =
2ND FIN. FIR . = =4 ———
[ —
. — 4/
f |2
71
. 1050, COL CEMENTITIOUS SIDING
o W'Tlne,' gl(}a%);g; CORNER TRIM AS SPEC
PIER
—
ISTFIN. FIR. . _
A H © s [TT TTTTTTTTTTITTTIr
AN HOUSE) 2 N2 o
STEPS TO GRADE AS PER SITE T~ PARGED FND. WALL NOTE - BUILDER TO SITE LOCATE
(MAIN HOUSE) DECK STEPS AS PER GRADE
BRICK VENEER FND.
WALL (PORCH)

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

178" = 10"

THE PURPOSE OF THESE DRAWINGS IS
TO SHOW THE INTENT OF THE DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS HOME.
CONTRACTOR SHOULD VERIFY ALL
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. ONCE A PERMIT HAS
BEEN ISSUED, CONTRACTOR SHALL
ASSUME ALL RESPONSIBILITY TO THE
ACCURACY OF THE PLANS AND ANY
CHANGES MADE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.
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ERAMING SCEDULE
S INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL: SECURE TO
THICKENED SLAB BELOW WITH 1/2'6 RED
HEADER ANCHOR (OR EQUAL) @ 6'-0" 0.C., A
12° MAX FROM ENDS / CORNERS OF WALL, 7" °°ooo°°°()$

%06

MIN EMBEDMENT INTO SLAB BELOW.

JOIST SUBSTITUTION

PATIO PER BUILDER 14" FLOOR TRUSSES PERMITTED TO BE SUBSTITUTED
WTH 147 1-JOISTS.

29'-10"

52'-8 1/2°

27609

IE IE MAINTAIN MINIMUM SPACING AS CALLED OUT ON
PLANS.

ina

-
|
| SIMP. IUS/ITS3.56/14 HANGERS TO BE SUBSTITUTED
| WTH SIMP. 1US/ITS2.06/14 HANGER WHEN I-JOISTS
| HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.
|
|

6-81/2"
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N [<— ROOF TRUSSES PER MANl ———— =

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

18" WIDE X 8" THICK INSTANT REFERENCES

LUG FOOTING, TYP.

(18] (18]

[=——ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

[8] 3) 175" X 14 LWL
PART 14:  STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS

26 STLDS, TP @ :KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS
INDICATED WALLS PART 1T
SEE DETALL / CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

SHEETS FOR 1-JOISTS ALLOWABLE SUBSTITUTIONS

XJ/SOLID BLOCKING
ABOVE WALL

>
S
_|;| _

511 1/2

S—

|

511 1/2°

L__J

TURN DOWN SLAB:
16" WIDE X 20"
(MIN) THICK, TYP.

s

WALL BRACING

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C. SHADED WALLS:

14'-8" ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
v 7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH

7 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.

2p 7 IN PANEL FIELD.
X o

14" FLOOR TRUSS - WSP — ONE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALL OR INSIDE OF

LUG FOOTING CENTERLINE 2"
OFFSET FROM DEPRESSION L

52-81/2"

40'-0

019.2° 0C. e EXTERIOR WALL WITH 3/8" MIN. THICKNESS
@175 x W L0 WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELING. ATTACH WSP

@ . | 70 STUD WALL WTH 8d NALS @ 4 OC. AT
1& II;EJ:'MSSTSMH I;Lu;sgo . PANEL EDGES, 8" 0.C. IN PANEL FIELD.
o
(#) TS 57 Ns206/14, TYP. & NOTES: '
PROVIDED CONTINUOUS SHEATHING = 164' M.
3 14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0., ———
REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
W INFORMATION.

@175 X 14" 0 . HEADER SCHEDULE

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS

ARE BRACED WALLS PER
WALL BRACING NOTES.

FRESH PAINT

STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

TBD

#

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU —|

20'-8"

2) 1.75" X 14" L\

14° FLOGR %
TRUSSES @ SIMP. HU416 - HI  SINGLE 2X4 TURNED FLAT (A)
19.° 0C. 2) 1.75" X 14" LWL

J— H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)

12-10 1/2"

14" FLOOR TRUSSES @ 19.2" 0.C.

H3  (2) 2X10°'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)

(2) 175° X 14" L S H4  (2) 175 X 9.25" LVL'S ON DBL JACKS

¢
®

H5  (2) 2%8'S ON SINGLE JACKS

SCOPE
LOC:
PLAN

__________m_______ﬂ
}
16'-10 1/2"

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARNG ENG CMC

27-21/7

WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

0

DATE 4/10/2024

\
1-1 e e e e e o o e (C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED

PT 4X4 POST, WRAP AS
PROVDE FOOTNG (2) 212 HEAOER / N__ REQD. OPTION: (3) KIP NN W (A) R (B) UNo.
(4 FOR STEPS BRICK LEDGE TURN DOWN SLAB AT ON DBL JACKS ROOF TRUSSES 14" HEEL HEIGHT IN RATED COLUMN PER BULDER, NOTES:

) d PER MANU TYP @ FRONT PORCH. -
1'-9 (W AS REQD PORCH: 12" WIDE X TRUSSES FOR HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR

WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.
. 12° (MIN) THK, TYP. WALKABLE AREA ABV

12-41/2

PROJECT NO.

s il r-10° y 3 FOUNDATION SCHEDULE

24-30-026

- ,] S-l- FLOOR FRAM | N G PLAN F1  ENLARGE FOOTING TO 36" SQ. X 12" THK

SHEET NO.
FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE GOVERNED
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NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR WALLS
ARE BRACED WALLS PER
WALL BRACING NOTES.

7
7

N

\;E,J]

ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU
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ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU
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L

ROOF_TRUSSES PER MANU

2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

RESISTANCE. CONTINUOUS 0SB WALL SHEATHING BELOW PROVIDES
CONTINUOUS UPLIFT RESISTANCE TO FOUNDATION. ALL TRUSSES
SUPPORTED BY INTERMEDIATE SUPPORT WALLS, KNEEWALLS OR
ggfgﬁ SHALL BE ATTACHED TO SUPPORTING MEMBER PER SCHEDULE

ROOF SPAN IS MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN FURTHEST
SUPPORT POINTS.
ROOF SPAN CONNECTOR
UP 10 28 NAILING PER TABLE 602.3(1)
NCRBC 2018 EDITION
OVER 28' (1) SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE CLIP TO

DBL TOP PLATE OR BEAM
OR (1) SIMPSON H3 CLIP TO SINGLE 2X4 PLATE
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ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FRAMING NOTES

ROOF ONLY
~ROOF TRUSSES PER MANU. TYPICAL U.N.O.
—VERIFY ALL KNEEWALL HEIGHTS, ROOF PITCHES,
AND ARCHITECTURAL OVERHANGS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

27609
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
Phone (919) 844-1661

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
INSTANT REFERENCES

REFER TO THE CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
SECTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

PART 1.01: CURRENT GOVERNING CODE

PART 14: STUD SUPPORT FOR BEAMS
PART 17: KING STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS

WALL BRACING

SHADED WALLS:

ALL EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, EXTERIOR SIDE,
ARE TO BE CONTINUQUSLY SHEATHED WITH
7/16 APA RATED 0SB NAILED TO STUDS WITH
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES, 12" 0.C.
IN PANEL FIELD.

NOTES:
PROVIDED CONTINUQUS SHEATHING = 121" MIN.

REFERENCE PART 16.02 OF CONSTRUCTION
SPECIFICATIONS FOR GENERAL WIND BRACING
INFORMATION.

ELEVATION

8 = -0

HEADER SCHEDULE
HI  SINGLE 2¥4 TURNED FLAT (A)
H2  (2) 2X4'S ON SINGLE JACKS (B)
H3  (2) 2X10'S ON SINGLE JACKS (C)
H4 (2) 1.75° X 9.25" LW'S ON DBL JACKS
H5 (2) 2X8'S ON SINGLE JACKS

(A)  TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPENING 38" MAX.

(B) TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR NON LOAD BEARING
WALLS ONLY, ROUGH OPNG 38" TO 74" MAX.

(C) TYPICAL FOR ALL CONDITIONS NOT LISTED
IN (A) OR (B) UNO.

NOTES:
~HEADERS IN NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR
WALLS ARE NOT LABELED.

FRESH PAINT

STRUCTURAL ADDENDUM

TBD

SCOPE
LOC:
PLAN

ING CMC

DATE 4/10/2024
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T CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS N
(2) CONT. 2X TOP PLATES, EXTEND EACH END T 000 J‘ ///
INTO ADJACENT WALL. NAIL SPLICES WITH — ¢ 2787 % 3 /877 &d] PART 1: GENERAL PART 14: STUD SUPPORTS FOR BEAMS OQ’\%\%, ///
L] o
8-16d NAILS PER SPLICE/LAP. |7 101 CONSTRUCTION SHALL MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESDENTAL | 1401  STEEL, ENGNEERED LUMBER, AND FLITCH PLATE BEAMS BEARNG ON A STUD WALL NI
b L CODE, 2018 EDITION. SHALL' BEAR AS FOLLOWS: +Xe - =
o ‘/\ _
1,02 DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL GOVERN OVER SCALE ON THESE DRAWNGS. 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATVE TO THE WAL, THE BEAM I?S\\l \)ZA?, T =
CONT. 2X PLATE WITH 10d NAILS AT __—7] SHALL BEAR FULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WAL INDICATED AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED Ze =
» L i )y o -
167 0.C. INTO HEADER/BEAM 1,05 NETHODS, PROCEDURES AND SEQUENCES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF BY A MINIMUM OF THREE GANGED STUDS, OR A GANGED STUD COLUMN WITH A NUMBER AN O
L. THE CONTRACTOR, WHO SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO MANTAIN AND OF STUDS SUCH THAT THE STUD COLUNN IS AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE TRUE WIDTH OF Nos =
; INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE STRUCTURE AT ALL STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. THE BEAM BEING SUPPORTED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, TYP UNO. FOR THE SKEWED S\o~e X 3
b CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE' SHALL BE TAKEN T0 ENSURE STUD COLUMN IS CENTERED ON 2 NS
7/16” 0.B. OR 15/32” PLYWOOD EXTERIOR WALL |9 MINIMUM 3°x11%5" CONTINUOUS BEAM FULL BART 2 DESIGN LOADS o BENL\ANG ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR QS
SHEATHING AT UNSHADED AREAS (BEAM, INFILL ; LENGTH OF FRAME, SEE PLANS FOR SIZE 201 DESIGN LOADS SHALL CONFORM WITH THE TABLE BELOW: A MNIMUM OF 4 1/2° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A TRPL STUD GANGED 9000000 ()Q \\\
WALL ABOVE BEAM, AND CENTER WALL). NALL |44 USE IVE LOD (PSF)  DEAD LOKD (pF) | CLUWN TYPUNG. /) S
SHEATHING TO ALL SUPPORTS (STUDS, PLATES, [i[s 1402 DIMENSIONAL LUMBER BEAMS BEARING ON A STUD WALL SHALL BEAR AS FOLLOWS: QIS
BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT 72 NAIL THE SHEATHING IN SHADED 2&2&"‘%&5&,’% Umﬁ,.‘ﬁ{%.ﬂé?rﬁg%m 1-WHEN THE BEAM IS PERPENDICULAR TO, OR SKEWED RELATIVE T(O THE w% THE BEAM
" . FIXED STAR ACCESS, STAIRS. FIRE ESCAPES 20 10 SHALL BEAR EULL WIDTH ON THE SUPPORTING WALL INDICATED (LESS 1 1/2° TO ALLOW o 5
SHEET EDGES AND 12" O.C. IN THE FIELD. iy ABEA TO BEAM WITH 8d NAILS AT S, S, FOR A CONTNUOUS R JOIST WHERE APPLICABLE) AND SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A Ea:l § § § §
‘7 ‘ 3" 0.C. EACH WAY GARAGES (PASSENGER CARS ONLY) 50 — GANGED STUD COLUMN THE SAME) WDTH AS THE BEAM TYP UNO. (E.G. A TRIPLE 2X10 IS Zo g N g
; . TO BE SUPPORTED BY (3) STUDS). FOR THE SKEWED CONDITION PARTICULAR CARE SHALL :
oo ATTICS (NO STORAGE, LESS THAN 5" HEADROOM) 10 10 BE TAKEN TO ENSURE g D COLUMN IS CENTERED ON THE BEAM 2 9 gA B
WHERE FULL HEIGHT PANEL WDTH [l { , ATIICS (WTH STORAGE) 2 10 2-BEAMS BEARING ONTO THE END OF A STUD WALL PARALLEL TO THE BEAM SHALL BEAR A @ GZg5a
EXCEEDS 16", PROVIDE ADDITIONAL |1 iy (2) ROWS 16d NALLS AT 3* 0.C. ROOF 20 10 (15 FOR VAULTS) MINIMUM_OF 3° ONTO THE WALL AND BE SUPPORTED BY A DBL STUD GANGED COLUMN e 3 % =858
» : 1 E <:-
STUDS AT 16" 0.C. NAL SHEATHING TO  dlofe 7o & /2 /4/]+" Jilo . NOTES:  INDIVDUAL STAR TREADS ARE TO BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNFORMLY DISTRBUTED | 1403 EXTRA JOISTS BEARING ON A STUD WALL PERPENDICULAR TO OR SKEWED RELATIVE TO 8 E 3 _§ £ E
ALL STUDS WITH 8d NAILS AT 3" 0.C. [oe}¢ /o/ o/ & A Lo/ Isle (2) SIMPSON CS16 x 48" LONG COIL LIVE LOAD OF 40 PSF OR A 300 LB. CONCENTRATED LOAD ACTING OVER AN AREA THE BEAM SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ONE ADDITIONAL STUD. <8 S @ 2%
i R STRAPS WITH 10d NAILS EACH HOLE ON OF 4 SQ. WHICHEVER PRODUCES THE GREATER STRESS. s S =
FOR A PANEL SPLICE (": NEEDED) PANEL INSIDE FACE OF WALL - BUILDER TO VERIFY DEAD LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED 10 PSF WHEN HEAVY FLOOR OR 14.04  STUDS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A COLUMN SHALL HAVE ADJACENT STUDS WITHIN a-.3 E 'a
) ols ols ROOF FINISHES SUCH AS TILE OR SLATE ARE UTILIZED. NOTIFY ENGINEERING UNDER THE COLUMN NAILED TOGETHER WITH ONE ROW OF 10d NALS AT 8" 0.C. (TWO ROWS g2 e =,
o Con g A0 arols i [ a o s o B M o o e ton o o i roas L | B2 g3
0 e e 202 INTERIOR WALLS: 5 PSF LATERAL STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SUCH AS A BEAM, COLUMNS TRANSFERRING LOADS THROUGH S5 <
MIDDLE 24" OF WALL HEIGHT. ONE ROW OF [}¢| ofé FLOOR LEVELS SHALL BE SOLIDLY BLOCKED FOR THE FULL WIDTH OF THE STUD COLUMN & @ o
3" 0.C. NALLING IS REQURED IN EACH fdld un 203 BASIC WND DESIGN VELOCITY OF 120 MPH. WTHIN THE CAVITY FORMED BY THE o 8 4
. =
PANEL EDGE. |4 dy m SECTION 204 SOL BEARNG CAPACITY 2000 PSF (PRESUMPTIVE). g€ 8 =
/‘; My U PORTAL FRAME WALL PART 15: NALING OF MULTI PLY WOOD BEAMS =g =
" » [ VANE W PART 5: CONCRETE AND SLABS ON GRADE =.£ @)
7/16" 0.SB. OR 15/32° PLYWOOD 1] ofd 1/2" = 1-0 1501 SOLID SAWN LUMBER JOISTS THAT ARE GANGED TO FORM A BEAM SHALL HAVE £ S
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING. AT SHADED /] 4 501 CASTIN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE OF NORVAL MEIGHT, 6% AR ENTRANMENT, D ADJACENT MEMBERS IN THE BEAM NAILED TOGETHER WITH THREE ROWS OF 10d NALS g @
. 0 16" 0.C. FOR 2X10 OR LARGER, TWO ROWS OF 10d NALS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 248, ONE £
AREAS NAL SHEATHING TO AL SUPPORTS 4 Y /7 14 U ALL CONCRETE, INCLUDING CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS, IS TO BE CAST IN PLACE, TYP ROW OF 10d NALLS @ 16" 0.C. FOR 2X6 OR SMALLER. STAGGER ROWS 5" MIN. . = E <
(STUDS, PLATES, BLOCKING, ETC.) WITH 8d oo ofe CONCRETE OR MASONRY FND WALL. UNO. i =
NALLS AT 3" 0.C. { MASONRY FND WALLS LESS THAN 48" WIDE 502 RENFORCED CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN | 1202 (M- MEMBERD T AR G T R A DEAM SHAL HAVE ADIACENT MENEERS =5
) Jil /" SHALL BE REIFORCED PER SFCTION R602.10.463 ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECFICATONS OF AG 316, LATEST EDIION. g PEAM PASTENED TOGETHER PER MANUPACTURERS RECOWNENDATONS, TP 53
C . B =l E
¢ OF THE NCRBC, LATEST EDITION 503  SLABS ON GRADE, IF ANY, SHALL CONTAIN SYNTHETIC POLYPROPYLENE FIBRILLATED PART 16: WALL FRAMING AND BRACNG 3
\(NZA)LZLX SSET(l;JV?Emg &TCI_SITQIEE ?)?DOE’EEWOGF s/f5 A7 »401‘ MICRO FIBERS, FIBER LENGTH 1 1/2°, DOSAGE RATE 1 1/2 LBS/CU YD. SLAB T0 BE Ba
- PLACED ON A 6 MIL VAPOR BARRER ON 2° MIN GRANULAR FILL ON SO WITH 90% ! * 0.C. UNO. s
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITONAL sTUDS | AL J AR TAD PROCIGR CONSTY. R Btk MY B MTED P8 S Hor |5 VoS T SO e A L0OC TOSOUE T AT A T o 52
2x4 P.T. PLATE WITH TWO 1 /2"/ DIA x 7" EMBED i Z " —3 ?&"Jéﬁ%?&?ﬁés AS REGURED FOR DOOR GR MHDOW OPENNGS. THE KNG STUDS o
ANCHOR BOLTS WITH A 3/16°x2°x2" PLATE 4 g U A 4] PART 6: REBAR AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT . L=
. - ” & ; ~ MAX ALLOWABLE WALL HEIGHTS FOR EXTERIOR STUD WALLS, WTH SOLE PLATE =3 =
WASHERS OR ADDITIONAL HOLDOWN PER PLANS. i . 4 ! < 6.01  REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 TYP UNO AND DBL TOP PLATE AND 7/16" 0SB EXTERIOR BRACING AND ROW OF 2X4 / 55 =
OPTION: (2) 5/8” DIA. THREADED RODS | Al g a0 o ; 2X6 PURLINS AT 8' HEIGHT (AND AT 16 HEIGHT FOR TALL WALLS), TYP UNC: =
INSTALLED PER SECTION R602.10.4.3 OF THE B ) © T PR . 4 Zzz ML:: ,::::;:;i ZZACLLLAZE z :;i l:s:N:AiY :;:;:MT:: ::; 064 P4 o o 3('38: 26 0.1 06, - 5% = %
NCRBC, LATEST EDITION. L S - ' DBL 2K @ 16" 0.C: 13-4 DBL 2X6 © 16° 0.C: 2’0" e= Zla
- ' 5
S—— 802 19 M SO CLOME W B ey 1 =2 |IEI2
= 3 (]
T T 0 oy INTS SHALL CONFORN 0 ASTH CSD AND' C55, NORNAL WEICGHT, ~WALL BRACING IS BY ENGINEERED DESIGN AND NOT PRESCRIPTIVE PER SECTION = o 3
' GopsmEEE ey | <y (8
- . & =
ALLOWABLE 1-JOIST SUBSTITUTION ABBREVIATIONS 7.02  CLAY MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C62-17 GRADE SW MITH, ALTERNATIVE METHODS. 10, NOLRE THE MINMU <& g 8
7.03  MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE S. MORTAR AND GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476, MIN —~BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 602.5(1) T0 e
o 3 s -~ O :
NOTE: MAINTAIN JOIST DEPTH, DRECTION, AND SPACING SPECIFIED ON COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSl. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS PANEL UPLIFT RESISTANGE AND COMPLIANCE WITH NCRB g o a
PLANS. ABV  ABOVE FND  FOUNDATION TJ TRIPLE JOIST ﬁfygf’gg%@%wg%ﬁ NOTED OTHERWSE ON STRUCTURAL PLANS. = =
— L. e Foome TP TIAL 7.04  MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ACI 530 “ENGE T Eun Bt . o stoo f . e i e pe
MANUFACTURER  DEPTH SERES ~ MOWNTHR  FLANGEHGR | | BTWN BETWEEN o CALUANZED TSP TRPLE STUD POCKET 705 LADDER WRE RENFORGEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH ASS. 6° MIN LAPS B L L R L AL LN A L e 2L
” (4
BLUELINX 11.875° BL 40  IUS2.56/11.88  1152.56/11.88 | | CONC CONCRETE LVL LANINATED VENEER OTHERWSE PART 8 BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS EI%EWU#ETSH éﬁp ?%dsgul}lRLESDOA;GSH%:E'DBW%?(LQGUQ(T)‘HORIZONTAL HONTS IN ERAGED T s
y €S CONTINUOUS SHEATHING LUNBER XJ EXTRA JOIST 2 E
BOISE CASCADE  11.875" Bl 50005 US2.06/11.88  I752.06/11.88
\ DIA DIAVETER NTS NOT TO SCALE 803 ANCHOR RODS AND BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554-15 GRADE 36 UNO. BENT PART 17: KING SIUDS oy
BOISE CASCADE  11.875" B0 6000s 1US2.37/11.88  115237/1188 | | oot DolBiE 00 ON CENTER R R AL e N e £8
INTERNATIONAL 11875 1B 400  IUS2.56/11.88  I152.56/11.88 DJ DOUBLE JOIST PS. PARALLEL STRAND 1701 KNG STUDS FOR OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: s
BEANS ., DSP DBL STUD POCKET LUMBER PART 9: DRIVEN FASTENERS £ 9
LP CORP 11.875" LPI 20+  IUS2.56/11.88  1152.56/11.88 EQ EQUAL PT PRESSURE TREATED NUMBER OF KING STUDS 2 w | J|Z
NORDI 1875 N 40X IUS2.56/11. 1S2.56 /11, 901 NALS, SPIKES AND STAPLES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F 1667- 05. NALS ARE TO BE MAX_OPENING WDTH _5-0° 90" 13-0" 17-0" 21'=(" ae e
ORDIC 875 S2.56/11.88 52.56/11.88 EA EACH QJ QUAD JOIST COMMON WRE OR BOX . o o]
ROSEBURG  11.875° RFPI40s IUS2.56/11.88  1152.56/1188 | | FLG FLANGE SP STUD POCKET swsz 28 1 2 % 4 5 sz o=
WEYERHAEUSER ~ 11.875" TJI 210 1US2.06/11.88 1752.06/11.88 FLPL FUTCH PLATE SQ  SQUARE PART 10: DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 2%8 1 1 1 ] 2 28 wn
WEYERHAEUSER  11.875" EEI-20  IUS2.37/11.88  ITS2.37/11.88 FLR  FLOOR & E
1001 SOLD SAWN HOUD. FRAMING DESGN 1S BASED.ON 0. 2 SPRUCE PNE FR (R SYP £2 PART 18: SUBSTITUTIONS .25
BLUELINX 14" BLI40  1US2.56/14 1152.56/14 . RAFTERS, ] ]  ETC. s -
BOISE CASCADE 14" BCl 5000s IUS2.06/14 1TS2.06/14 N OTES PART 11: ENGINEERED LUMBER 1801 g&ﬂé‘ﬂ?&'ﬁfg%ﬁZ&ﬁqﬁ"{ﬂpﬁggﬁ%gy& THE % 2 5 ENG: CMC
BOISE CASCADE 14"  BCI 6000S  IUS2.37/14 1152.37/14 — DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS ARE THE SOLE o™ s
(P CORP 1Pl 20+  IUS2.56/14 152.56/14 | | THE BULDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWNG PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE BULDER 01 LWL OR PSLMNMUM ALLOWABLE DESIN STRESSES ARE. AS FOLLOWS: RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. v 2 DATE  4/10/2024
NORDIC 14" NI 40X 1US2.56,/14 1152.56/14 SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR) BEFORE PROCEEDING IF THE Lgl. MINIMUM ALLOWABLE TJES!GN STR’ESSES_ARE AS F’OLL(%W_S PART 19: OWNERSHP OF STRUCTURAL DESIGN S
ROSEBURG ' RFPI 405 IUS2.56/14 152.56/14 | | FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS ARE NOTED BEFORE OR DURING CONSTRUCTION: E= 1.3 X 1066 PS, Fb = 1700 PSl, Fv = 400 PSI, Fc = 680 PSl =B
WEYERHAEUSER 14 T 210 1US2.06/14 I752.06/14 1) THE WORKING PLANS DO NOT BEAR THE SEAL OF THE EOR ! 25
WEYERHAEUSER 14" EEI-20 |usz.37§14 |Tsz.73§|4 2)) THE PLANS CONTAIN DISCREPANT OR INCOMPLETE INFORMATION 102 LWL OR PSL MENBERS WAY BE RIPED FROM DEEPER MEMBERS T0 MATCH THE MENBER | " TgFE ?@‘éﬁ%"é ?z‘aﬂ“k%&ﬂ%”g’é’ﬁ'f ngsER%?sW 2 -
ity ERE s e %%
J0ISTS NOT LISTED IN THE ABOVE TABLE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THEY ANY ERRORS DUE TO A FALURE TO FOLLOW THE ABOVE PROCEDURES SHALL NOT BE THE . . e =
MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OF THOSE LISTED. SUBSTITUTE USP RESPONSBLITY OF THE EOR, FURTHERMORE, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE BULDER 10 PART 12: PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER RO S P e e, REFRODUCED, I, WHOLE OR =52 PROJECT NO.
BRAND HANGERS WITH EQUIVALENT VALUES AS DESIRED. ENSURE THAN ANY REVISIONS ISSUED BY THE EOR ARE PROMPLY DISTRIBUTED TO THE 12,01 LUMBER IN CONTACT WTH THE GROUND, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM ETA =8 .
SUBCONTRACTORS TREATED IN_ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA STANDARD C-15. ALL OTHER EXPOSED LUMBER M8
S arsRa ek s g, a3-
THE EOR DOES NOT PERFORM FENESTRATION OR VENTING CALCULATIONS OR ANY OTHER ) 2=
CALCULATIONS THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY RELATED TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING. DECAY RESISTANT WOOD PER SECTION 19-6(4) zgs SHEET NO.
oS >
ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED BY THE STATE. FINAL Z o= SD2
TRUSS DRAWNG SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO THE EOR FOR REVIEW =228

6 o 6
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